
City of Delray Beach

Legislation Text

100 N.W. 1st Avenue
Delray Beach, FL 33444

TO: Mayor and Commissioners
FROM: Suzanne Fisher Director of Parks and Recreation
THROUGH: Mark R. Lauzier, City Manager
DATE: April 3, 2018

RETROACTIVE APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 WITH ACADEMY BUS LLC FOR BUS
RENTAL AND DRIVER SERVICE

Recommended Action:
Motion to retroactively approve Amendment No. 1 with  Academy Bus LLC to extend the Agreement
from February 23, 2017 through February 22, 2019 for bus rental and driver service in an amount not
-to-exceed $46,000.

Background:
On December 5, 2014 the City issued an Agreement for bus rental and driver service (ITB No 2015-
10) effective through February 23, 2015 with two, one-year renewal options. The contract expired on
February 23, 2017 however Academy Bus LLC continued to provide services under the Agreement
terms and conditions. The company has agreed to extend the Agreement through February 22, 2019
in an amount not-to-exceed $46,000.

This motion is in accordance with the City Code of Ordinances, Section 36 and City Policies and
Procedures, Change Orders and Amendments; Contracts must be amended in the same manner in
which they were executed

City Attorney Review:
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

Funding Source/Financial Impact:
Funding is available from the following account numbers.

115-72-736-572.19-84 (Pompey Park College Tour) Senior Club Rotary
001-72-736-572.52.67 (Rocks Football)
001-72-732-572.34.90 Other Contractual Services Other Contractual Services (Out of School)
001-72-739-572.34-90 Other Contractual Services Other Contractual Services (Pompey Park)

File #: 18-149, Version: 1

City of Delray Beach Printed on 4/25/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

